conditions. Since there is no economic stimulus that would result in a change of the EU price in

these simulations, the prices for all three groundnut products in Senegal must increase. The price

increase in the oil and meal markets has the expected result of increasing domestic supply,

decreasing domestic demand, and increasing exports to the EU. The increase in the domestic

supply of oil and meal requires that an increased proportion of groundnuts be crushed, thus

resulting in an increase in the domestic demand for groundnuts (in-shell and shelled). Since the

groundnuts supply is fixed, due to the setting of the supply price for groundnuts, exports of

groundnuts to the EU have to decrease.

 A 5% decrease in Senegal’s transportation costs decreases consumer surplus by $284,186

and increases producer surplus by $86,855. A 10 % decrease decreases consumer surplus by

$568,516 and increases producer surplus by $173,695 (in all three markets combined). These

  99

Table 5.5.1 Model Results for a Decrease in Senegal’s Transportation Costs (Cases #7 and #8

Under the REPA Scenario)

 Amount Change from Baseline Case

Results Baseline (1998):

Senegal

5 % Decrease 10 % Decrease

Groundnuts

Supply Price1 251.864 0 0

Demand Price1 1039.713 0.626 1.253

Domestic Supply2 525.5 0 0

Domestic Demand2 521.412 0.054 0.107

Exports to the EU2 4.088 -0.054 -0.107

Change in Consumer Surplus3 N/A -277.885 -556.035

Change in Producer Surplus3 N/A 0 0

Groundnut Oil

Supply Price1 955.517 0.614 1.228

Demand Price1 955.517 0.614 1.228

Domestic Supply2 50.252 0.035 0.07

Domestic Demand2 3.997 -0.001 -0.001

Exports to the EU2 46.255 0.036 0.072

Change in Consumer Surplus3 N/A -2.453 -4.905

Change in Producer Surplus3 N/A 49.784 99.521

Groundnut Meal

Supply Price1 121.214 0.622 1.245

Demand Price1 121.214 0.622 1.245

Domestic Supply2 57.559 0.041 0.081

Domestic Demand2 20.009 -0.02 -0.04

Exports to the EU2 37.550 0.061 0.122

Change in Consumer Surplus3 N/A -3.758 -7.513

Change in Producer Surplus3 N/A 37.071 74.174
1 Dollars per MT
2 1000 MT
3 Thousands of dollars (Not calculated for Argentina and the European Union)

  100

results provide evidence that producer’s benefit from a decrease in transportation costs and

consumers are worse off. This is expected, given that producers pay the transportation costs

directly, not the consumers. Thus, the producers of groundnut products benefit by being able to

charge higher domestic prices for the various groundnut products (due to the lower transportation

costs), which makes consumers worse off. Overall though, the impact on producer and consumer

surplus is relatively small when compared to the value of total output from the groundnut sector